
Intercare Rocklin – SFMTA Teams Updated 2/15/24 
 

Names Title Phone # Fax # 
Laurie Burnside 
lburnside@intercareins.com 

Supervisor  916-780-9743 916-677-2610 
 

Kelly Williams 
kwilliams@intercareins.com 

Claims Adjuster 916-780-9756 916-677-2610 
 

Lynn Peterson 
lpeterson@intercareins.com 

Claims Adjuster 916-677-4350 916-677-2610 
 

Nelea Banari 
nbanari@Intercareins.com   

Claims Assistant 916-780-9758 916-677-2610 
 

 
Names Title Phone # Fax # 
Lourdes Greaves 
lgreaves@intercareins.com 

Supervisor 916-677-2539 916-677-2610 
 

Matthew Balantac  
mbalantac@intercareins.com  

Claims Adjuster 916-780-3662 916-677-2610 
 

Aaron Gouveia 
agouveia@intercareins.com 

Claims Adjuster 916-780-9702 916-677-2610 
 

Jessica Tvetan 
jtvetan@intercareins.com   

Claims Adjuster  
 

916-780-9746 916-677-2610 
 

Karin Byrd  
kbyrd@intercareins.com    

Claims Adjuster 916-677-2567 916-677-2610 
 

Diana Blanutsa 
dblanutsa@intercareins.com  

Med Only/Future Med 
Adjuster    

916-677-2543 916-677-2610 
 

Lindsey Foss 
lfoss@intercareins.com 

Claims Assistant   916-780-9742 916-677-2610 
 

 
Names Title Phone # Fax # 
Dawn Owens   
dowens@intercareins.com  

Supervisor  916-677-2473 916-677-2610 
 

Charlene Johnson  
cjohnson@intercareins.com  

Claims Adjuster 916-677-2519 916-677-2610 
 

Kristee Smith 
ksmith@intercareins.com 

Claims Adjuster 916-677-2574 916-677-2610 
 

Kay Downing  
kdowning@intercareins.com   

Med Only/Future Med 
Adjuster  

916-780-9718 916-677-2610 
 

Kristine Hart 
khart@intercareins.com 

Claims Adjuster  916-677-2117 916-677-2610 
 

Seng Yang 
syang@intercareins.com   

Claims Assistant  916-780-9759 916-677-2610 
 

 
 
Andrew Mathews    916-780-9741/Fax (916) 677-2610 

Intercare CCSF/SFMTA Program Manager 
amathews@intercareins.com  

 



 
Intercare Holdings (Mail only)  Main:  916-677-2500 / 800-771-5454 
PO Box 211012 
Eagan, MN 55121 

 
SFMTA Team Designated Fax # 916-436-3108 

New Loss/New Claims (only) Fax #877-362-5050 
 


